
FILED 4/3/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 02591-2025 
FPSO - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light Docket No. 2025001 1-EI 
Company for Base Rate Increase 
_ Served: April 3, 2025 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS 
AND RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL’S FOURTH SET 
OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 107-122) AND FOURTH REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 54) 

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and 

Responses to the Office of Public Counsel’s Fourth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 107-112) and 

Fourth Request for Production of Documents (No. 54). 

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of April 2025, 

By: /s/Maria Jose Moncada_ 
John T. Burnett 
Vice President and General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 173304 
john.t.bumett@fpl.com 
Maria Jose Moncada 
Assistant General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0773301 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
Christopher T. Wright 
Managing Attorney 
Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055 
chrisopher.wri ght@fpl .com 
William P. Cox 
Senior Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0093531 
will.p.cox@fpl.com 
Joel T. Baker 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Bar No. 0108202 
joel.baker@fpl.com 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Phone: 561-304-5253 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 3rd day of April 2025: 

Shaw Stiller 
Timothy Sparks 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us 
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 

Walt Trierweiler 
Mary A. Wessling 
Office of Public Counsel 
The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
trierweiler . walt@le g. state . f 1 .us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
Office of Public Counsel 

L. Newton/A. George/T. Jernigan/J. Ely/ 
M. Rivera/E. Payton 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB FL 32403 
(850) 283-6347 
Ashley.George.4@us.af.mil 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
Leslie.Newton.l@us.af.mil 
Michael.Rivera.5 l@us.af.mil 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
iames.ely@us.af.mil 
Federal Executive Agencies 

Bradley Marshall/Jordan Luebkemann 
111S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 681-0031 
(850) 681-0020 
bmarshall@earth j ustice . or g 
j luebkemann@earth j ustice . or g 
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org 
Florida Rising, Inc., Environmental 
Confederation of Southwest Florida, Inc., 
League of United Latin American Citizens 
of Florida 

William C. Garner 
3425 Bannerman Road 
Tallahassee FL 32312 
(850) 320-1701 
(850) 792-6011 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 681-3828 
(850) 681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 

/s/ Maria Jose Moncada_ 
Maria Jose Moncada 
Assistant General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0773301 

Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company 
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